

Filing Receipt

Filing Date - 2024-09-23 02:20:23 PM

Control Number - 56921

Item Number - 12

DOCKET NO. 56921

§

§

\$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$

§

APPLICATION OF SOUTHWESTERN PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY TO AMEND ITS INTERRUPTIBLE CREDIT OPTION TARIFF, AND FOR APPROVAL OF A SOUTHWEST POWER POOL INTERGRATED MARKETPLACE DEMAND RESPONSE OPTION TARIFF AND AN OFF-PEAK ALTERNATE RIDER PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

OF TEXAS

COMMISSION STAFF'S NOTICE OF CHANGE OF COUNSEL

Garrett Sharp has replaced David Berlin as Staff's attorney of record in this proceeding. Please direct all correspondence and communication to the undersigned attorney.

Date: September 23, 2024

Respectfully submitted,

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF TEXAS LEGAL DIVISION

Marisa Lopez Wagley Division Director

Anthony Kanalas Managing Attorney

/s/ Garrett Sharp

Garrett Sharp State Bar No. 24138026 1701 N. Congress Avenue P.O Box 13326 Austin, Texas 78711-3326 (512) 936-7388 (512) 936-7268 (facsimile) Garrett.Sharp@puc.texas.gov

SOAH DOCKET NO. PUC DOCKET NO. 56921

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that, unless otherwise ordered by the presiding officer, notice of the filing of this document will be provided to all parties of record on September 23, 2024 in accordance with the Second Order Suspending Rules, filed in Project No. 50664.

/s/ Garrett Sharp Garrett Sharp